Town of Erie Resolution No. 21-105

A Resolution of the Board of Trustees of the Town of Erie Adopting a Facilities Master Plan

Whereas, the Town entered in a Professional Services Agreement with Wold Architects and Engineers to develop the Facilities Master Plan

Whereas, the Board of Trustees finds that it is in the best interest of the Town and the public health, safety and welfare to adopt the Facilities Master Plan

Now therefore be it Resolved by the Board of Trustees of the Town of Erie, Colorado, that:

<u>Section 1</u>. The Board of Trustees hereby adopts the Facilities Master Plan, in the form attached hereto.

Adopted this 24th day of August, 2021.

	Jennifer Carroll, Mayor	
Attest:		